



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 11:00 AM
Call Order: 002
Contract: E6074
District: District 6
Counties: MIAMI-DADE
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 340 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 44480115201 (*)
44480215201
Contract Desc: SR 913 RAMP WB TO I-95 NB & TO US-1 870162 - 870163

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,862,848.42	100.00%
2	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,665,229.13	120.77%
3	GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,744,989.89	122.84%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,241,515.47	135.69%
5	LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,752,840.53	174.82%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6074
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 340 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44480115201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 913 RAMP WB TO I-95 NB & TO US-1 870162 - 870163 44480215201

A contract consisting of Bridge Painting along SR 913 Ramp Westbound to I-95 Northbound Bridge #870162 and Westbound to US-1 Southbound Bridge #870163 in Miami-Dade County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		11.000 EA	1,100.00000	12,100.00	200.00000	2,200.00	500.00000	5,500.00
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44480115201 870162		(2767.000) SF (LS)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	258,000.00000	258,000.00	270,000.00000	270,000.00
0015 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44480215201 870163		(684.000) SF (LS)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	87,000.00000	87,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0020 0110 12 1 HYDRODEMOLITION, REMOVAL OF DECK SURFACE		1,163.000 SY	298.54000	347,202.02	134.55000	156,481.65	350.00000	407,050.00
0025 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		1,163.000 SY	18.00000	20,934.00	17.55000	20,410.65	17.00000	19,771.00
0030 0400 9 1 BRIDGE DECK PLANING		1,163.000 SY	23.60000	27,446.80	17.55000	20,410.65	23.00000	26,749.00
0035 0400 20 GRINDING BRIDGE DECK- REHABILITATION		1,163.000 SY	35.40000	41,170.20	23.40000	27,214.20	45.00000	52,335.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6074

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		34,181.000 SF	2.00000	68,362.00	1.50000	51,271.50	5.25000	179,450.25
0045 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		24.500 CF	300.00000	7,350.00	742.95000	18,202.28	350.00000	8,575.00
0050 0405 70 9 LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE, VERY EARLY STRENGTH		1,816.400 CF	147.50000	267,919.00	691.47000	1,255,986.11	160.00000	290,624.00
0055 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		356.000 GA	90.00000	32,040.00	120.00000	42,720.00	202.00000	71,912.00
0060 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		34,612.000 SF	1.75000	60,571.00	1.40000	48,456.80	2.40000	83,068.80
0065 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		10,000.000 LB	1.77000	17,700.00	5.85000	58,500.00	4.00000	40,000.00
0070 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		189.000 LF	64.90000	12,266.10	99.45000	18,796.05	65.00000	12,285.00
0075 0458 1 25 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, COMPRESSION ELASTOMERIC		81.000 LF	295.00000	23,895.00	444.60000	36,012.60	300.00000	24,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6074

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0080 0458 2 POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		62.000 CF	885.00000	54,870.00	886.86000	54,985.32	875.00000	54,250.00
0085 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44480115201 870162		(700.400) TN (LS)	1,025,000.00000	1,025,000.00	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	1,375,000.00000	1,375,000.00
0090 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44480215201 870163		(226.500) TN (LS)	1,050,000.00000	1,050,000.00	490,000.00000	490,000.00	410,000.00000	410,000.00
0095 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44480115201		(1.000) LS	43,703.00000	43,703.00	43,703.00000	43,703.00	43,703.00000	43,703.00
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44480215201		(1.000) LS	23,666.00000	23,666.00	23,666.00000	23,666.00	23,666.00000	23,666.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,246,195.12		\$4,114,016.81		\$3,548,239.05

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0105 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44480115201		(1.000) LS	59,000.00000	59,000.00	162,810.00000	162,810.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
0110 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44480215201		(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6074

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44480115201		(250.000) DA (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	189,210.00000	189,210.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00
0120 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44480215201		(90.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	87,860.00000	87,860.00	282,000.00000	282,000.00
0125 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		168.000 HR	100.00000	16,800.00	78.00000	13,104.00	120.00000	20,160.00
0130 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,719.000 ED	0.45000	4,823.55	0.23000	2,465.37	0.27000	2,894.13
0135 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		9,663.000 ED	0.25000	2,415.75	0.15000	1,449.45	0.15000	1,449.45
0140 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,878.000 FD	1.00000	1,878.00	0.10000	187.80	0.12000	225.36
0145 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		194.000 ED	9.00000	1,746.00	6.30000	1,222.20	8.10000	1,571.40
0150 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		614.000 ED	13.00000	7,982.00	10.92000	6,704.88	14.00000	8,596.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6074

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0155 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,313.000 ED	2.00000	2,626.00	0.32000	420.16	0.35000	459.55
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$572,271.30		\$516,433.86		\$1,162,355.89
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0160 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		112.000 EA	8.00000	896.00	9.60000	1,075.20	10.00000	1,120.00
0165 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		44.000 LF	250.00000	11,000.00	30.00000	1,320.00	29.00000	1,276.00
0170 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.305 GM	35,000.00000	10,675.00	40,950.00000	12,489.75	39,800.00000	12,139.00
0175 0713103102 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT		0.041 GM	39,000.00000	1,599.00	52,650.00000	2,158.65	51,000.00000	2,091.00
0180 0713103103 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID LANE DROP MARKING, 12" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.038 GM	65,000.00000	2,470.00	70,200.00000	2,667.60	73,000.00000	2,774.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6074

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0185 0713103133 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12" WIDE 3'-9' DROP LANE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		0.051 GM	65,000.00000	3,315.00	28,080.00000	1,432.08	27,200.00000	1,387.20
0190 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.298 GM	39,000.00000	11,622.00	40,950.00000	12,203.10	41,000.00000	12,218.00
0195 0713103333 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 3'-9' DROP LANE, 12" ON CONCRETE SURFACES		0.051 GM	55,000.00000	2,805.00	28,080.00000	1,432.08	27,250.00000	1,389.75
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$44,382.00		\$34,778.46		\$34,394.95
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,862,848.42		\$4,665,229.13		4,744,989.89



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6074

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		11.000 EA	150.00000	1,650.00	840.00000	9,240.00		
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44480115201 870162		(2767.000) SF (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00		
0015 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44480215201 870163		(684.000) SF (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	91,000.00000	91,000.00		
0020 0110 12 1 HYDRODEMOLITION, REMOVAL OF DECK SURFACE		1,163.000 SY	185.00000	215,155.00	1,190.00000	1,383,970.00		
0025 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		1,163.000 SY	16.00000	18,608.00	20.00000	23,260.00		
0030 0400 9 1 BRIDGE DECK PLANING		1,163.000 SY	25.00000	29,075.00	21.00000	24,423.00		
0035 0400 20 GRINDING BRIDGE DECK-REHABILITATION		1,163.000 SY	45.00000	52,335.00	21.00000	24,423.00		
0040 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		34,181.000 SF	4.75000	162,359.75	3.30000	112,797.30		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6074

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0401 70 2		24.500	888.00000	21,756.00	4,100.00000	100,450.00		
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		CF						
0050 0405 70 9		1,816.400	348.00000	632,107.20	155.00000	281,542.00		
LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE, VERY EARLY STRENGTH		CF						
0055 0413151		356.000	98.00000	34,888.00	580.00000	206,480.00		
METHACRYLATE MONOMER		GA						
0060 0413154		34,612.000	3.80000	131,525.60	3.00000	103,836.00		
CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		SF						
0065 0415 1 4		10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	2.80000	28,000.00		
REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		LB						
0070 0458 1 21		189.000	125.00000	23,625.00	350.00000	66,150.00		
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		LF						
0075 0458 1 25		81.000	450.00000	36,450.00	600.00000	48,600.00		
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, COMPRESSION ELASTOMERIC		LF						
0080 0458 2		62.000	1,500.00000	93,000.00	1,300.00000	80,600.00		
POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		CF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6074

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0085 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44480115201 870162		(700.400) TN (LS)	1,700,000.00000	1,700,000.00	1,420,000.00000	1,420,000.00		
0090 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44480215201 870163		(226.500) TN (LS)	900,000.00000	900,000.00	435,000.00000	435,000.00		
0095 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44480115201		(1.000) LS	43,703.00000	43,703.00	43,703.00000	43,703.00		
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44480215201		(1.000) LS	23,666.00000	23,666.00	23,666.00000	23,666.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$4,179,903.55		\$4,867,140.30		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0105 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44480115201		(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
0110 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44480215201		(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00		
0115 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44480115201		(250.000) DA (LS)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	879,000.00000	879,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6074

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44480215201		(90.000) DA (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	267,000.00000	267,000.00		
0125 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		168.000 HR	80.00000	13,440.00	80.00000	13,440.00		
0130 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,719.000 ED	0.22000	2,358.18	0.20000	2,143.80		
0135 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		9,663.000 ED	0.14000	1,352.82	0.15000	1,449.45		
0140 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,878.000 FD	0.09000	169.02	0.09000	169.02		
0145 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		194.000 ED	6.00000	1,164.00	5.70000	1,105.80		
0150 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		614.000 ED	10.00000	6,140.00	9.80000	6,017.20		
0155 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,313.000 ED	0.30000	393.90	0.30000	393.90		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6074

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,025,017.92		\$1,850,719.17			

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0160	0706 1 3	112.000 EA	5.00000	560.00	3.80000	425.60		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B								
0165	0711 11124	44.000 LF	60.00000	2,640.00	12.00000	528.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS								
0170	0713103101	0.305 GM	40,000.00000	12,200.00	43,280.00000	13,200.40		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES								
0175	0713103102	0.041 GM	70,000.00000	2,870.00	57,235.00000	2,346.64		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
0180	0713103103	0.038 GM	88,000.00000	3,344.00	92,632.00000	3,520.02		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID LANE DROP MARKING, 12" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES								
0185	0713103133	0.051 GM	30,000.00000	1,530.00	21,568.00000	1,099.97		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12" WIDE 3'-9" DROP LANE ON CONCRETE SURFACES								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6074

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) LEAD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0190 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.298 GM	40,000.00000	11,920.00	42,820.00000	12,760.36		
0195 0713103333 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 3'-9' DROP LANE, 12" ON CONCRETE SURFACES		0.051 GM	30,000.00000	1,530.00	21,570.00000	1,100.07		
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$36,594.00		\$34,981.06		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,241,515.47		\$6,752,840.53		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230928 September 28, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6074

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.